PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Solomon Langerman	n			10/19/2010					
Linda Liu				09/08/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name: Amplimmune, Inc.									
Street Address:									
Internal Address:	Internal Address: Suite C-120								
City:	Rockville								
State/Country:	MARYLAND								
Postal Code: 20850									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number PCT Number: US1047384									
Property T									
PCT Number: US10			47384						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (404)879-2160									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-879-2151									
Email: laurie@pabstpatent.com									
Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Pabst Patent Group LLP									
Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street, NE									
Address Line 2: Suite 320									
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309									
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		AMP 110.NP3 PCT						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:		Charles Vorndran						
Total Attachments: 3 source=AMP 110.NP 3 PCT#page1.tif PATENT									

501356328

PATENT REEL: 025409 FRAME: 0983

source=AMP 110.NP 3 PCT#page2.tif source=AMP 110.NP 3 PCT#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Solomon Langermann of 6606 Cross Country Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21215 and Linda Liu of 6512 Tipperary Court, Clarkesville, Maryland 21029, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Amplimmune, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 9800 Medical Center Drive, Suite C-120, Rockville, Maryland 20850 (hereinafter said "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Methods and Compositions for the Inhibition of Transplant Rejection" described in International Application No. PCT/US2010/047384 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on August 31, 2010, by Amplimmune, Inc., Solomon Langermann and Linda Liu, and in the provisional applications to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/238,605 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2009, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/254,930 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2009, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/266,854 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2009, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/286,537 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2009, and U.S. Provisinal Application Serial No. 61/378,361 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2010, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such

1

45112191

AMP 110.NP3 PCT 095231.00035

International Application No. PCT/US2010/047384 Filed: 31 August 2010 ASSIGNMENT

form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>19 day of</u> <u>October</u>, 2010.

Solomon Langermann

State of County of

Then personally appeared the above named Solomon Langermann and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this <u>194</u> day of ______

2

Notary Public

2/14/12 My Commission expires: _

International Application No. PCT/US2010/047384 Filed: 31 August 2010 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\underline{8^{\prime b}}$ day of <u>September</u>, 2010.

SLATE OF <u>Mary Land</u>) County of <u>Montgomery</u>)

Then personally appeared the above named Linda Liu and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this $2^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of _____

September, 2010.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 12/11/2010

45112191

RECORDED: 11/19/2010

3